House General and Housing Testimony

Dominic Cloud
St. Albans City Manager
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St. Albans House

Original taxable value

City grant

City loan

Developer borrowed

State and federal tax credits

5 Market rate apartments;
5,000 sf office
Current taxable value

$75,000
$50,000
$100,000
$866,000
$434,000

$1,300,000
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Congress and Main
Redevelopment

St. Albans, Vermont
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Planting Plan

58063.00
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Congress and Main

Original Taxable Value
Tax Increment Finance
City, State, Federal Sources

35 units of LMI housing
35 units of workforce housing
20,000 sf office / restaurant space

Current Taxable Value:

$1,404,800
$2,500,000
$4,500,000

$10,644,900






Completed
Commercial Building

- 79 Spaces @ wne 15.560F 3
(Including 6 ADA Spaces) Leve! 1 29
(o) l | Level 2 11
i | Leve 2 "
\ Leve' 4 n
“Cathedral Square” ©  wine 23,050 SF 54
Proposed Senior Housing Level 1 S0
Residential Building Level 2 18
Level 3 18
Level 4 18
(TOTAL 87

UNITS: The proposed market rate apartment buslding is using 750sf -
1,200¢f unit mix for a total of approximatedy 87 units (not including
Cathedral Square).

KEY s sy
“I PARKING SUMMARY BUILDING STYLE: The proposed building is a podium style building with
Building Entry parking on the ground level (Level 1)
Flexible Use/Open Lawn EXTERIOR SPACES 79 A-Wing and B-Wing have an asrial connector that is 3-stories the, square
INTERIOR BUILDING 95 footage for the aerial connector is calculated in A-Wing
Retaining Wall P e, I

Garage Entry/Exit

00000

Dog Walking Area
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Fonda Redevelopment

Original Taxable Value $350,000
Tax Increment Finance $1,000,000
Other State and Federal Funds $5,000,000
Senior Housing Developer $19,000,000
Market Rate Developer $21,700,000

120 units of Senior, Mixed, and Market Housing

Projected Taxable Value: $25,000,000
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Let’s Connect!

Dominic Cloud
City of St. Albans
d.cloud@stalbansvt.com

(802) 309 — 1775


mailto:d.cloud@stalbansvt.com
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