

# House General and Housing Testimony

Dominic Cloud  
St. Albans City Manager





## St. Albans House

Original taxable value	\$75,000
City grant	\$50,000
City loan	\$100,000
Developer borrowed	\$866,000
State and federal tax credits	\$434,000

5 Market rate apartments;

5,000 sf office

Current taxable value	\$1,300,000
-----------------------	-------------



AE	3	Acer rubrum 'Red Maple'	Sienna Red Maple	2 1/2" - 3" CAL	B&B, Full	
AA	2	Acer saccharum 'Red Pillar'	Amur Maple	2 1/2" - 3" CAL	B&B, Full	
AS	1	Acer saccharum 'Green Mountain'	Green Mountain Sugar Maple	2 1/2" - 3" CAL	B&B, Full	
SHRUBS	QTY	BOTANICAL NAME	COMMON NAME	SIZE	SPACING	REMARKS
AG	3	Amelanchier alnifolia 'Autumn Brilliance'	Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry	5'-6' HT/45#	Multi-stem	
CS	20	Crataegus 'Kelseyi'	Crataegus 'Kelseyi'	18"-24" SPD	42" o.c.	
BH	32	Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low'	Gro-Low Dogwood	18"-24" SPD	60" o.c.	Full
SB	33	Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low'	Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac	24"-30" SPD	42" o.c.	Full
GRASSES	QTY	BOTANICAL NAME	COMMON NAME	SIZE	SPACING	REMARKS
CK	93	Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'	Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass	2 GAL	37" o.c.	







10 MAIDEN  
LANE

We Deliver  
[www.usps.com](http://www.usps.com)

SAINT ALBANS  
VERMONT

B I E N V E N U E

HARDACK  
ST. ALBANS  
9/23/23

AFTERGLOW-4 Music Festival  
Suicide Awareness

Frankie's  
Food Truck  
Food Truck  
www.saintalbansvt.com

WELCOME

N Main St  
Congress St

SAINT ALBANS  
DOWNTOWN



## Congress and Main

Original Taxable Value	\$1,404,800
Tax Increment Finance	\$2,500,000
City, State, Federal Sources	\$4,500,000

35 units of LMI housing  
35 units of workforce housing  
20,000 sf office / restaurant space

Current Taxable Value:	\$10,644,900
------------------------	--------------









## Fonda Redevelopment

Original Taxable Value	\$350,000
Tax Increment Finance	\$1,000,000
Other State and Federal Funds	\$5,000,000

Senior Housing Developer	\$19,000,000
Market Rate Developer	\$21,700,000

120 units of Senior, Mixed, and Market Housing

Projected Taxable Value:	\$25,000,000
--------------------------	--------------









# Let's Connect!

Dominic Cloud  
City of St. Albans  
[d.cloud@stalbansvt.com](mailto:d.cloud@stalbansvt.com)

(802) 309 – 1775